1/20 the maximum human daily inhalation dose based on mcg/m2) resulted in measurable 397 
radioactivity in both plasma and milk. Because glucocorticoids are excreted in human milk, 398 
caution should be exercised when fluticasone propionate inhalation aerosol is administered to a 399 
nursing woman. 400 
Pediatric Use: One hundred thirty-seven (137) patients between the ages of 12 and 16 years 401 
were treated with FLOVENT Inhalation Aerosol in the US pivotal clinical trials. The safety and 402 
effectiveness of FLOVENT Inhalation Aerosol in children below 12 years of age have not been 403 
established.

[...]

children and teenagers with extended use. If a child or teenager on any corticosteroid appears to 405 
have growth suppression, the possibility that they are particularly sensitive to this effect of 406 
corticosteroids should be considered (see PRECAUTIONS). 407 
Geriatric Use: Five hundred seventy-four (574) patients 65 years of age or older have been 408 
treated with FLOVENT Inhalation Aerosol in US and non-US clinical trials. There were no 409 
differences in adverse reactions compared to those reported by younger patients. 410 

ADVERSE REACTIONS 411

[...]

(approximately 1/25 the maximum recommended daily inhalation dose in adults on a mcg/m2 452 
basis) resulted in measurable radioactivity in milk. Because other corticosteroids are excreted in 453 

human milk, caution should be exercised when FLOVENT ROTADISK is administered to a 454 
nursing woman. 455 
Pediatric Use: Two hundred fourteen (214) patients 4 to 11 years of age and 142 patients 12 to 456 
16 years of age were treated with FLOVENT ROTADISK in US clinical trials. The safety and 457 
effectiveness of FLOVENT ROTADISK Inhalation Powder in children below 4 years of age 458 
have not been established.